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Sydney University underpayments 

Professional Staff maybe aware the University of Sydney has advised it has underpaid a range of 
Professional Staff for years. 

In particular, it has been revealed that library workers have been systematically underpaid as a result of 
staff being incorrectly classified as shift workers rather than days workers. This means decades of unpaid 
overtime for many library workers.  

CPSU NSW Sydney University Branch President, Grant Wheeler argued for years that library workers 
have been misclassified. It is unfortunate he was not listened to earlier, but a good reminder about how 
important unions are in protecting pay and conditions.  

Many of the university’s 265 library staff and others who have left the university could be owed hundreds of 
thousands of dollars in missed overtime.  

The CPSU NSW takes this seriously, with Assistant Secretary Troy Wright issuing the following statement:  

The union is weighing all of its options, including legal avenues, to make sure that those who 
were underpaid can get their lost wages. 

The university must not drag its feet in repaying staff and (must) fairly recognise all of those 
long-term staff who are owed. The inclusion of a cap on repayment seems deeply unfair, given 
many of the staff have been working in the library for decades. 

CPSU NSW delegates and officials have been in negotiations with the university to establish a system to 
ensure that all workers are able to claim what is owing to them. At the time of writing, the union has been 
advised that staff can make a claim to Payroll for ALL monies they believe are owing to them by calling the 
shared service number on 9351 2000.  

The Sydney Morning Herald reports underpayment 

The Sydney Morning Herald’s Higher Education editor, Anna Patty reported on the systematic 
underpayment of library workers at Sydney University. Her story features a prominent photo of Sydney Uni 
CPSU NSW Branch President Grant Wheeler (looking defiant in our new shirts) who is directly affected. 
Assistant Secretary Troy Wright is also extensively quoted. The article is on the CPSU NSW Facebook 
page and all delegates are encouraged to like and share HERE.  

Know someone who is not a member of the CPSU NSW?  

Ask them to join the CPSU NSW HERE. 

Follow the CPSU NSW on Facebook HERE. 

https://twitter.com/psansw?lang=en
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au
https://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=1302874773446330&id=421840904883059
http://www.cpsunsw.org.au/join
http://www.facebook.com/cpsunsw
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Sydney University underpayments 

Stand with us today! 

Professional Staff: Worth Every Cent! 

University of Sydney CPSU NSW Branch Committee 

President Grant Wheeler Grant.Wheeler@sydney.edu.au  
Vice President Ivan Coates ivan.coates@sydney.edu.au  
Secretary Patrick O’Mara patrick.omara@sydney.edu.au   
Assistant Secretary Al Yap aleksandr.yap@sydney.edu.au   
Women’s Officer Ruth Livingstone ruth.livingstone@sydney.edu.au   
Membership Registrar Holly Eades holly.eades@sydney.edu.au   

Branch Delegates 
Norton Roughley norton.roughley@sydney.edu.au  
Peter Adams peter.adams@sydney.edu.au  
Virginia Hilyard virginia.hilyard@sydney.edu.au  
Rachelle Down rachelle.down@sydney.edu.au  
Andrew Oulianoff andrewo@bio.usyd.edu.au   

Union support 

Member Support Centre: 1300 772 679 
Industrial Officer Lisa Nelson lnelson@psa.asn.au   
Senior Organiser Anne Kennelly akennelly@psa.asn.au   
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